



## Northern Ireland Fire & Rescue Service

### Headquarters

1 Seymour Street  
Lisburn BT27 4SX

T 028 9266 4221

F 028 9267 7402

enquiries@nifrs.org

www.nifrs.org

**Chief Fire & Rescue Officer**

Michael Graham

Our Ref: RG/ FOI 32-20

24 July 2020

### RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST DATED 13 JULY 2020

Please be advised of the following in relation to your request .

Question 1 How many mobilised calls to all fire stations in Northern Ireland there were in the years 2019/2020 - breakdown of the numbers for each individual Station?

Please see tables below:

<b>Command Area / Station</b>	<b>No Mobilised Incidents</b>
<b>Eastern Area Command</b>	<b>7,046</b>
<b>Cadogan</b>	<b>1,336</b>
<b>Central</b>	<b>1,728</b>
<b>Knock</b>	<b>1,222</b>
<b>Springfield</b>	<b>1,331</b>
<b>Westland</b>	<b>900</b>
<b>Whitla</b>	<b>529</b>

2

Date

Name

<b>Command Area / Station</b>	<b>No Mobilised Incidents</b>
<b>Northern Area Command</b>	<b>4,959</b>
<b>Antrim</b>	<b>510</b>
<b>Ballycastle</b>	<b>128</b>
<b>Ballyclare</b>	<b>141</b>
<b>Ballymena</b>	<b>682</b>
<b>Ballymoney</b>	<b>198</b>
<b>Carnlough</b>	<b>72</b>
<b>Carrickfergus</b>	<b>415</b>
<b>Coleraine</b>	<b>415</b>
<b>Crumlin</b>	<b>188</b>
<b>Cushendall</b>	<b>81</b>
<b>Glengormley</b>	<b>751</b>
<b>Kilrea</b>	<b>96</b>
<b>Larne</b>	<b>279</b>
<b>Lisburn</b>	<b>686</b>
<b>Portrush</b>	<b>165</b>
<b>Portstewart</b>	<b>84</b>
<b>Whitehead</b>	<b>68</b>

3

Date

Name

<b>Command Area / Station</b>	<b>No Mobilised Incidents</b>
<b>Southern Area Command</b>	<b>5,391</b>
Armagh	340
Ballynahinch	118
Ballywalter	68
Banbridge	264
Bangor	657
Carryduff	182
Comber	96
Crossmaglen	59
Donaghadee	80
Downpatrick	371
Dromore (SAC)	79
Holywood	170
Keady	79
Kilkeel	177
Lurgan	600
Newcastle	233
Newry	631
Newtownards	375
Newtownhamilton	60
Portadown	492
Portaferry	59
Rathfriland	88
Warrenpoint	113

4

Date

Name

<b>Command Area / Station</b>	<b>No Mobilised Incidents</b>
<b>Western Area Command</b>	<b>4,842</b>
<b>Belleek</b>	56
<b>Castleberg</b>	61
<b>Clogher</b>	107
<b>Cookstown</b>	278
<b>Crescent Link</b>	622
<b>Dromore (WAC)</b>	47
<b>Dungannon</b>	405
<b>Dungiven</b>	98
<b>Enniskillen</b>	370
<b>Fintona</b>	42
<b>Irvinestown</b>	101
<b>Limavady</b>	206
<b>Lisnaskea</b>	122
<b>Maghera</b>	113
<b>Magherafelt</b>	193
<b>Newtownstewart</b>	71
<b>Northland Road</b>	1,224
<b>Omagh</b>	347
<b>Pomeroy</b>	50
<b>Strabane</b>	329

There were an overall total of **22,238** mobilised Incident calls in the year 2019/2020 (April- March)

#### Review Process

Under the terms of the legislation, if you are unhappy with this response you have the right to seek a review within the Northern Ireland Fire & Rescue Service in the first instance. If you wish to do so, please write to Stuart Crawford the Governance, Information & Business Support Services Manager ,1 Seymour Street, Lisburn, BT27 4SX within two calendar months of the date of this letter.

If after such a review you are still unhappy with the response, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner who will undertake an independent review.

5

Date

Name

The Information Commissioner contact details are – 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 14 Cromac Place  
Belfast BT7 2JB.

Please visit [www.nifrs.org](http://www.nifrs.org) for more information about NIFRS.  
Yours sincerely

**Information Officer**  
**Freedom of Information Officer**